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Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 

Kalyani Government Engineering College 
Kalyani 741235, Nadia, West Bengal 

 

No. KGEC/M.Tech.Admission(Decentralized Counseling)/535                                    Date: 09.10.2025 

 
 

 
PUBLICATION OF PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN M.TECH. 1ST YEAR  

 THROUGH DECENTRALIZED COUNSELING, 2025 

 
 As per the Notice No KGEC/M.Tech. Admission (Decentralized) /2025-26/532, dated 23.09.2025, We 

are publishing herewith the Provisional Merit List for admission into M.Tech. 1st Year at Kalyani Govt. 

Engineering College against online applications received for filling vacant seats through Decentralized 

Counselling. Following Merit listed candidates are invited for counselling and admission on 14.10.2025 at 10-

30 a.m. at the Conference Room of the New Academic cum Administrative building (SOUTH BLOCK) of the 

college: 

 

1. FROM PROVISIONAL COMBINED MERIT LIST (As per the GATE SCORE): Merit Sl. No. 1 to 6 

 

2. FROM PROVISIONAL COMBINED MERIT LIST (As per the PGET RANK): Merit Sl. No. 1 to 98 

 
3. FROM PROVISIONAL COMBINED MERIT LIST (As per the CGPA): Merit Sl. No. 1 to 161 

 

The counselling process will continue till the vacancy exists strictly following the merit list. Admission will be 

completed immediately after allotment of seats during counselling. The candidates who have invited for 

counselling (as mentioned above) must be present in the college within 10-30 a.m. sharp on 14.10.2025. A 

waiting list for the willing candidates at the time of above counselling will also be prepared for filling up the 

vacant seats may be created in future. 

 

Candidates must bring with them Fees, all original certificates, self-attested photocopies of documents as 

mentioned in this office notification No. KGEC/M.Tech. Admission (Decentralized) /2025-26/532, dated 

23.10.2025 at the time of counselling and admission.          

     

If any clarification/modification please write to the Registrar through Email Id 

admissionkgec2020@gmail.com within 10.10.2025 by 2:30 p.m. 

               

IMPORTANT INFORMATIONS: 

A) Provisional Merit List has been prepared on the basis of data given in the filled in application form. 

Any anomalies found at the time of physical verification during Counseling and admission, application 

will be treated as cancelled. 

         

                                 [DR. SOURABH KUMAR DAS] 

                                                                                                                               PRINCIPAL 
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PROVISIONAL COMBINED MERIT LIST (AS PER VALID QUALIFED GATE SCORE) FOR 

M.TECH  ADMISSION THROUGH DECENTRALIZE COUNCELLING 2025 

Merit Sl. 
No. 

Full Name of the 
Candidate 

Category  

 PGET-2025 Rank 
– General Merit 

Rank (if applicable, 
else write '0') 

CGPA 
obtained in 

Degree 

 GATE 
SCORE (if 
applicable, 

else write '0') 

 Whether have 
any 

Company's 
Sponsorship 

1 SUSHANTA MONDAL OBC-A 0 5.98 635 No 

2 SOUVIK KUNDU OBC-B 955 7.23 385 No 

3 ARIJIT DE GENERAL 1121 7.43 366 No 

4 ARIJIT GHOSAL  GENERAL 0 5.13 359 No 

5 SK MD RIZWAN OBC-A 255 8.79 338 No 

6 Abhoy Biswas SC 0 8.06 260 No 

 

PROVISIONAL COMBINED MERIT LIST (AS PER PGET RANK) FOR M.TECH.  ADMISSION    

THROUGH DECENTRALIZE COUNCELLING 2025 

Merit Sl. 
No. 

Full Name of the Candidate Category  

 PGET-2025 
Rank – General 
Merit Rank (if 

applicable, else 
write '0') 

CGPA 
obtained in 

Degree 

 GATE 
SCORE (if 
applicable, 
else write 

'0') 

 Whether 
have any 

Company's 
Sponsorship 

1 PAPAI ROY GENERAL 21 8.09 0 No 

2 SANTANU SEKHAR GENERAL 48 7.66 0 No 

3 SHRESTHA MAJUMDER GENERAL 57 9.1 0 No 

4 Rupankar Chakraborty GENERAL 59 8.45 0 No 

5 SAGARNIL MANDAL  SC 91 7.19 0 No 

6 SOUMADIP MAITY GENERAL 94 8.04 0 No 

7 DEBANSU BHADRA GENERAL 104 7.72 0 No 

8 SAYANTAN KARAN GENERAL 121 8.3 0 No 

9 SAMIM SK GENERAL 122 8.61 0 No 

10 RUPAM NAG OBC-B 148 7.99 0 No 

11 ANIRBAN MAHAPATRA GENERAL 149 7.63 0 No 

12 ARINDAM PANJA  GENERAL 152 8.24 0 No 

13 SOHEL MOLLICK GENERAL 154 8.8 0 No 

14 SUMAN DAS. GENERAL 161 8.53 0 No 

15 SAYAN DAS SC 166 8.1 0 No 

16 KAJAL MUKHERJEE GENERAL 169 8.49 0 No 

17 `LUBDHAK MODAK OBC-B 173 8.4 0 No 

18 
ARPON KUMAR 
CHOWDHURY 

GENERAL 203 7.66 0 No 

19 SUBHADEEP DEY OBC-A 210 7.38 0 No 

20 NABAYAN BHOWAL OBC-B 212 8.94 0 YES 

21 AYAN CH CHANDA GENERAL 224 7.12 0 No 

22 AVIJIT DEY OBC-B 227 8.59 0 No 

23 
SUDIPTA ADAK 

GENERAL 
(PWD) 

236 8.16 0 No 

24 SARABINDA ROY GENERAL 237 8.35 0 No 

25 SANTU JANA GENERAL 250 8.61 0 No 
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26 RAHUL PANJA GENERAL 252 8.66 0 No 

27 SK MD RIZWAN OBC-A 255 8.79 338 No 

28 Sonali Ghosh  GENERAL 258 8.89 0 No 

29 AKASH PAL GENERAL 265 7.8 0 No 

30 PARTHIB BISWAS SC 270 8 0 No 

31 DEBJIT DEY OBC-B 274 7.71 0 No 

32 ARNAB JANA GENERAL 284 7.86 0 No 

33 BISHAL SAHA GENERAL 286 8.44 264 No 

34 PRITAM ROY GENERAL 289 7.88 0 No 

35 RITOBRATA PAL GENERAL 305 8.66 0 No 

36 KOUSHIK GHOSH OBC-B 306 7.02 0 No 

37 Jakirul Sk  GENERAL 321 7.39 0 No 

38 SAYAN MONDAL  SC 338 7.75 0 No 

39 MD ABUL KALAM  GENERAL 339 8.27 0 No 

40 RAJESH KUMAR GENERAL 340 8.88 0 No 

41 SITESH NANDI GENERAL 341 8.7 0 No 

42 DEBRANA GARAI OBC-B 349 7.79 0 No 

43 TUMPA BOURI  SC 357 7.47 0 No 

44 YOUSUF ALI GENERAL 358 7.79 0 No 

45 DIPTESH BISWAS SC 365 7.12 0 No 

46 ARGHADEEP DEY GENERAL 373 8.03 0 No 

47 SRIJANTI ROY  GENERAL 375 8.47 0 No 

48 
KRISHANU SANTRA 

GENERAL 
(PWD) 

381 7.57 0 No 

49 KOULIK MAITY GENERAL 384 8.2 0 No 

50 Shubhechha Saha SC 385 8.58 0 No 

51 PABITRA PAUL GENERAL 417 8.14 276 No 

52 DWIPANJAN SINGH GENERAL 425 7.84 0 No 

53 MD ZAMIL AKHTAR OBC-B 433 9.15 0 No 

54 MOHAMMAD SARFARAZ GENERAL 441 6.68 0 No 

55 SREETAMA MITRA GENERAL 443 7.79 0 No 

56 AKASHDEEP HAZRA EWS 447 8.34 0 No 

57 PRATIM SARKAR EWS 454 8.54 0 No 

58 SOUMALYA KARMAKAR  OBC-B 460 7.5 14 No 

59 ANIK KUNDU  GENERAL 463 8.1 0 No 

60 RISHTIKA BISWAS SC 464 8.53 0 No 

61 DEBAJIT PRAMANICK GENERAL 475 9.33 263 No 

62 DEBIKA MANDAL OBC-A 493 8.11 0 No 

63 SANJOY CHATTERJEE GENERAL 553 7.88 553 No 

64 DEBAJIT CHANDRA  GENERAL 565 6.86 0 No 

65 Sourav Das  GENERAL 575 7.93 0 No 

66 ASHMAN MURMU GENERAL 598 7 0 No 

67 ASHMAN MURMU ST 598 7 0 No 

68 Nitish Mandal  SC 603 7.49 0 No 

69 SAYAN DEY GENERAL 627 9.23 0 No 

70 MADHUBON SENGUPTA GENERAL 639 7.3 0 No 

71 SOVAN GIRI GENERAL 644 8.6 0 No 

72 ARUNIKA DAS GENERAL 656 8.9 0 No 

73 NILANJAN GHOSH GENERAL 715 8.62 302 No 

74 Souvik Mondal  GENERAL 739 9.04 0 No 

75 SUBHAM HALDER SC 754 7.69 0 No 
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76 CHANCHAL GHOSH  OBC-B 759 8.32 0 No 

77 MANISHA MAITY GENERAL 777 8.15 0 No 

78 UMESH KUMAR SINHA GENERAL 803 7.51 15.47 No 

79 SWEETY NAG GENERAL 805 8.77 0 No 

80 DEBASIS CHAKRAVORTY GENERAL 809 7.99 0 No 

81 ARGHA DEV GHOSH GENERAL 815 7.34 0 No 

82 SOHAM BERA GENERAL 845 8.58 0 No 

83 NAJIMUL ISLAM OBC-B 874 8.06 0 No 

84 SUBRATA KUILA GENERAL 891 8.87 0 No 

85 PRITI HALDER SC 900 7.13 0 No 

86 ASISH OJHA SC 904 8.21 0 No 

87 TRIASHA SAMANTA GENERAL 916 8.63 0 No 

88 DIPAK KIRTANIA SC 924 7.6 0 No 

89 SOUVIK KUNDU OBC-B 955 7.23 385 No 

90 ROHIT KUMAR SAHU OBC-B 1026 8.36 0 No 

91 MD AHASANUL ISLAM GENERAL 1042 8.1 0 No 

92 AMRITA MONDAL SC 1044 8.24 0 No 

93 RAJDEEP PAL OBC-A 1054 7.2 0 No 

94 CHADENUR SK OBC-A 1058 7.02 0 No 

95 MAHAMAYA PRATIHAR  GENERAL 1068 7.12 0 No 

96 ANOWAR HOSSAIN OBC-A 1082 8.46 0 No 

97 ARPAN GHOSH GENERAL 1104 8.19 0 No 

98 ARIJIT DE GENERAL 1121 7.43 366 No 

 

PROVISIONAL COMBINED MERIT LIST (AS PER CGPA) FOR M.TECH.  ADMISSION 

THROUGH DECENTRALIZE COUNCELLING 2025 

Merit 
Sl. 
No. 

Full Name of the Candidate Category  

 PGET-2025 
Rank –General 
Merit Rank (if 

applicable, else 
write '0') 

CGPA 
obtained in 

Degree 

 GATE 
SCORE (if 
applicable, 

else write '0') 

 Whether 
have any 

Company's 
Sponsorship 

1 
HIMANSHU SHEKHAR 

METE 
GENERAL 0 9.52 0 No 

2 DEBAJIT PRAMANICK GENERAL 475 9.33 263 No 

3 SAYAN DEY GENERAL 627 9.23 0 No 

4 SRIJA SARKAR SC 0 9.22 0 No 

5 MOHIT ISLAM MONDAL OBC-A 0 9.2 0 No 

6 MD ZAMIL AKHTAR OBC-B 433 9.15 0 No 

7 SHRESTHA MAJUMDER GENERAL 57 9.1 0 No 

8 SHAMAYITA SARKAR GENERAL 0 9.07 0 No 

9 Souvik Mondal  GENERAL 739 9.04 0 No 

10 ARYA CHATTERJEE GENERAL 0 9.03 0 No 

11 DIYA ROY  GENERAL 0 8.97 0 No 

12 NABAYAN BHOWAL OBC-B 212 8.94 0 YES 

13 AMAR MISHRA GENERAL 0 8.91 0 No 

14 AMAR MISHRA GENERAL 0 8.91 0 No 

15 ARUNIKA DAS GENERAL 656 8.9 0 No 

16 Sonali Ghosh  GENERAL 258 8.89 0 No 

17 RAJESH KUMAR GENERAL 340 8.88 0 No 
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18 SUBRATA KUILA GENERAL 891 8.87 0 No 

19 
SOUMYAJIT 

CHAKRABORTY 
GENERAL 0 8.8 0 No 

20 SOHEL MOLLICK GENERAL 154 8.8 0 No 

21 SK MD RIZWAN OBC-A 255 8.79 338 No 

22 TRISHA DAS SC 0 8.78 0 No 

23 SWEETY NAG GENERAL 805 8.77 0 No 

24 Ranjit das GENERAL 0 8.76 0 No 

25 URMI PURKAIT GENERAL 0 8.72 0 No 

26 PRADIPTA NASKAR SC 0 8.71 0 No 

27 SITESH NANDI GENERAL 341 8.7 0 No 

28 SOUMEN KOLE GENERAL 0 8.69 751 No 

29 RAHUL PANJA GENERAL 252 8.66 0 No 

30 RITOBRATA PAL GENERAL 305 8.66 0 No 

31 RAJDIP GHOSH GENERAL 0 8.63 0 No 

32 TRIASHA SAMANTA GENERAL 916 8.63 0 No 

33 NILANJAN GHOSH GENERAL 715 8.62 302 No 

34 SAMIM SK GENERAL 122 8.61 0 No 

35 SANTU JANA GENERAL 250 8.61 0 No 

36 SOVAN GIRI GENERAL 644 8.6 0 No 

37 AVIJIT DEY OBC-B 227 8.59 0 No 

38 Shubhechha Saha SC 385 8.58 0 No 

39 SOHAM BERA GENERAL 845 8.58 0 No 

40 PRATIM SARKAR EWS 454 8.54 0 No 

41 SUMAN DAS. GENERAL 161 8.53 0 No 

42 RISHTIKA BISWAS SC 464 8.53 0 No 

43 KAJAL MUKHERJEE GENERAL 169 8.49 0 No 

44 SRIJANTI ROY  GENERAL 375 8.47 0 No 

45 ANOWAR HOSSAIN OBC-A 1082 8.46 0 No 

46 Rupankar Chakraborty GENERAL 59 8.45 0 No 

47 BISHAL SAHA GENERAL 286 8.44 264 No 

48 `LUBDHAK MODAK OBC-B 173 8.4 0 No 

49 ROHIT KUMAR SAHU OBC-B 1026 8.36 0 No 

50 SARABINDA ROY GENERAL 237 8.35 0 No 

51 AKASHDEEP HAZRA EWS 447 8.34 0 No 

52 TITHI DUTTA GENERAL 0 8.32 0 No 

53 CHANCHAL GHOSH  OBC-B 759 8.32 0 No 

54 SAYANTAN KARAN GENERAL 121 8.3 0 No 

55 SAMARPITA DAS OBC-B 0 8.27 0 No 

56 MD ABUL KALAM  GENERAL 339 8.27 0 No 

57 ARINDAM PANJA  GENERAL 152 8.24 0 No 

58 AMRITA MONDAL SC 1044 8.24 0 No 

59 SUDESHNA PANDA  GENERAL 0 8.21 12.02 No 

60 SOUVIK RANA GENERAL 0 8.21 0 No 

61 ASISH OJHA SC 904 8.21 0 No 

62 KOULIK MAITY GENERAL 384 8.2 0 No 

63 ARPAN GHOSH GENERAL 1104 8.19 0 No 

64 MINHAJ AHAMED GENERAL 0 8.18 0 No 

65 SANDIP DAS SC 0 8.18 0 No 

66 SOUVIK MALIK  SC 0 8.16 0 No 

67 SUDIPTA ADAK GENERAL 236 8.16 0 No 
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(PWD) 

68 MANISHA MAITY GENERAL 777 8.15 0 No 

69 PABITRA PAUL GENERAL 417 8.14 276 No 

70 KOYENA  MUKHERJEE  GENERAL 0 8.12 0 No 

71 DEBIKA MANDAL OBC-A 493 8.11 0 No 

72 SOUMYADIP DAS GENERAL 0 8.1 0 No 

73 Anik Kundu GENERAL 0 8.1 0 No 

74 SAYAN DAS SC 166 8.1 0 No 

75 ANIK KUNDU  GENERAL 463 8.1 0 No 

76 MD AHASANUL ISLAM GENERAL 1042 8.1 0 No 

77 PAPAI ROY GENERAL 21 8.09 0 No 

78 AVISHEK DATTA OBC-B 0 8.08 0 No 

79 Abhoy Biswas SC 0 8.06 260 No 

80 NAJIMUL ISLAM OBC-B 874 8.06 0 No 

81 SOUMADIP MAITY GENERAL 94 8.04 0 No 

82 ABIRLAL DEOGHARIA GENERAL 0 8.03 0 No 

83 ARGHADEEP DEY GENERAL 373 8.03 0 No 

84 SUBIR PAUL  OBC-A 0 8.02 0 No 

85 PARTHIB BISWAS SC 270 8 0 No 

86 TUSHAR KUMAR GENERAL 0 7.99 294 No 

87 RUPAM NAG OBC-B 148 7.99 0 No 

88 DEBASIS CHAKRAVORTY GENERAL 809 7.99 0 No 

89 KOUSTAV MAHATO  GENERAL 0 7.95 0 No 

90 Sourav Das  GENERAL 575 7.93 0 No 

91 SOURAV GANGULY  GENERAL 0 7.92 0 No 

92 SUBHASMITA ROY  OBC-B 0 7.92 0 No 

93 PRABHAT KESHAV EWS 0 7.91 0 No 

94 PRITAM ROY GENERAL 289 7.88 0 No 

95 SANJOY CHATTERJEE GENERAL 553 7.88 553 No 

96 DIBYAKANTI BARUI GENERAL 0 7.86 0 No 

97 SK MAHASIN RAHAMAN GENERAL 0 7.86 0 No 

98 ARNAB JANA GENERAL 284 7.86 0 No 

99 MD SAHIL AHAMMED GENERAL 0 7.84 0 No 

100 DWIPANJAN SINGH GENERAL 425 7.84 0 No 

101 SHUBHA BISWAS  SC 0 7.8 0 No 

102 AKASH PAL GENERAL 265 7.8 0 No 

103 DEBRANA GARAI OBC-B 349 7.79 0 No 

104 YOUSUF ALI GENERAL 358 7.79 0 No 

105 SREETAMA MITRA GENERAL 443 7.79 0 No 

106 SAIKAT DHARA GENERAL 0 7.76 335 No 

107 PARTHA SARATHI GUHA  GENERAL 0 7.75 0 No 

108 Sumit Karmakar  OBC-B 0 7.75 0 No 

109 SAGATO SAMANTA GENERAL 0 7.75 0 No 

110 SAYAN MONDAL  SC 338 7.75 0 No 

111 SHARMISTHA DUTTA  GENERAL 0 7.74 0 No 

112 DEBOJYOTI HALDER GENERAL 0 7.73 18.52 No 

113 TAPAJYOTI SARKAR SC 0 7.73 0 No 

114 DEBANSU BHADRA GENERAL 104 7.72 0 No 

115 DEBJIT DEY OBC-B 274 7.71 0 No 

116 SUBHAM HALDER SC 754 7.69 0 No 

117 Sandip Khanda  EWS 0 7.68 0 No 
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118 SANTANU SEKHAR GENERAL 48 7.66 0 No 

119 
ARPON KUMAR 
CHOWDHURY 

GENERAL 203 7.66 0 No 

120 ANIRBAN MAHAPATRA GENERAL 149 7.63 0 No 

121 DIPAK KIRTANIA SC 924 7.6 0 No 

122 
KRISHANU SANTRA 

GENERAL 
(PWD) 

381 7.57 0 No 

123 ANAMIKA BAG SC 0 7.51 0 No 

124 UMESH KUMAR SINHA GENERAL 803 7.51 15.47 No 

125 PALASH DEY GENERAL 0 7.5 0 No 

126 SOUMALYA KARMAKAR  OBC-B 460 7.5 14 No 

127 Nitish Mandal  SC 603 7.49 0 No 

128 TUMPA BOURI  SC 357 7.47 0 No 

129 RAHUL BHOWMIK SC 0 7.45 0 No 

130 RAHUL BHOWMIK SC 0 7.45 0 No 

131 SUBHAJIT BHARUI SC 0 7.43 0 No 

132 ARIJIT DE GENERAL 1121 7.43 366 No 

133 Jakirul Sk  GENERAL 321 7.39 0 No 

134 SUBHADEEP DEY OBC-A 210 7.38 0 No 

135 Sourav Show  GENERAL 0 7.37 0 No 

136 ARGHA DEV GHOSH GENERAL 815 7.34 0 No 

137 ANAMIKA RAJ  EWS 0 7.3 0 No 

138 MADHUBON SENGUPTA GENERAL 639 7.3 0 No 

139 SOUVIK KUNDU OBC-B 955 7.23 385 No 

140 SUMAN PRAMANIK GENERAL 0 7.21 0 No 

141 RAJDEEP PAL OBC-A 1054 7.2 0 No 

142 SAGARNIL MANDAL  SC 91 7.19 0 No 

143 SRINJOY DAS SC 0 7.18 0 No 

144 SHUBHAJIT RAJAK SC 0 7.16 0 No 

145 PRITI HALDER SC 900 7.13 0 No 

146 AYAN CH CHANDA GENERAL 224 7.12 0 No 

147 DIPTESH BISWAS SC 365 7.12 0 No 

148 MAHAMAYA PRATIHAR  GENERAL 1068 7.12 0 No 

149 KUSHAL HALDER GENERAL 0 7.1 0 No 

150 KOUSHIK GHOSH OBC-B 306 7.02 0 No 

151 CHADENUR SK OBC-A 1058 7.02 0 No 

152 SUBHRA SEN  SC 0 7.01 0 No 

153 ASHMAN MURMU GENERAL 598 7 0 No 

154 ASHMAN MURMU ST 598 7 0 No 

155 DEBAJIT CHANDRA  GENERAL 565 6.86 0 No 

156 INDRADEEP MUKHERJEE GENERAL 0 6.82 0 No 

157 SUJAN MONDAL SC 0 6.77 14 No 

158 UJJWAL KAR OBC-B 0 6.75 0 No 

159 MOHAMMAD SARFARAZ GENERAL 441 6.68 0 No 

160 SUSHANTA MONDAL OBC-A 0 5.98 635 No 

161 ARIJIT GHOSAL  GENERAL 0 5.13 359 No 

 

 

 

 
  [DR. SOURABH KUMAR DAS] 

                                                                                                                   PRINCIPAL 


